

No. 92675-1

bjh

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEBORAH PERALTA,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON and WASHINGTON
STATE PATROL,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Michael H. Bloom, WSBA # 30845
One Centerpointe Drive, Ste. 570
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035
(503) 223-2608

Donald L. Jacobs, WSBA #9300
514 West 9th Street
Vancouver, Washington 98660
(360) 695-1624
Attorneys for Petitioner Peralta



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	ii - iv
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
III. ARGUMENT.....	10
A. Standard of Review.....	10
B. What “Under the Influence Means” in RCW 5.40.060....	11
C. What Peralta Admitted (and Did not Admit).....	14
D. The Trial Court Misapplied Peralta’s Admission.....	16
E. Scope of the Remand.....	19
IV. CONCLUSION.....	22
Appendix	

TABLE OF CASES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bostain v. Food Express, Inc.</i> , 159 Wn.2d 700, 153 P.3d 846 (2007).	10
<i>Ino Ino, Inc. v. City of Bellevue</i> , 132 Wn.2d 103, 937 P.2d 154 (1997).	12
<i>Mina v. Boise Cascade Corp.</i> , 104 Wn.2d 696, 710 P.2d 184 (1985).	20
<i>Mothershead v. Adams</i> 32 Wn. App. 325, 647 P.2d 525 (1982).	6
<i>Peralta v. State of Washington</i> , 191 Wn. App. 931, 366 P.3d 45 (2015).	3, 18, 20
<i>Peralta v. State of Washington</i> , 185 Wn.2d 1027, 2016 WL 3101581 (2016).	3
<i>State v. Arndt</i> , 179 Wn. App. 373, 320 P.3d 104 (2014).	12
<i>State v. Cronin</i> , 142 Wn.2d 568, 14 P.3d 752 (2000).	12
<i>State v. Engstrom</i> , 79 Wn.2d 469, 487 P.2d 205 (1971).	12
<i>State v. Hurd</i> , 5 Wn.2d 308, 105 P.2d 59 (1940).	12
<i>State v. Regan</i> , 97 Wn.2d 47, 640 P.2d 725 (1982).	12

	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Wilhelm</i> , 78 Wn. App. 188, 896 P.2d 105 (1995).....	12
<i>Tapper v. Emp't Sec. Dep't</i> , 122 Wn.2d 397, 858 P.2d 494 (1993).	11
<i>Thompson v. King Feed & Nutrition Serv.</i> , 153 Wn.2d 447, 105 P.3d 378 (2005)	16

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Coca-Cola Bottling Company of Sheveport, Inc. v. Coca-Cola Co.</i> , 988 F.2d 414 (3rd Cir.) <i>cert. denied</i> , 126 L. Ed.2d 239, 114 S. Ct. 289 (1993).	17
<i>Rolscreen Co. v. Pella Prods. Of St. Louis</i> , 64 F.3d 1202 (8th Cir. 1995).	17

STATUTES

RCW 5.40.060.	<i>passim</i>
RCW 5.40.060(1).	11, 13
RCW 46.61.502.	1, 2, 4, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15
RCW 46.61.502(1)(a).	1
RCW 46.61.502(1)(c).	1, 13
RCW 46.61.506.	5
WAC § 448-14-020.	5

RULES AND REGULATIONS

CR 32(a)(3). 23
CR 36. 9, 10, 15, 16
CR 36(b).. 7, 16, 17, 21
FRCP 36. 17

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPI 16.04. 13, 14
WPIC 92.10. 8
